FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-12-	1998	Docket No.:
TM05/RE,V03			
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I		, mais nate and the transfer of the transfer o	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10075	2. Name and address of rece	
Blake Street Bombers, Inc.			,
1425 Market Street, Suite 215		Name: Colorado Rockies	Baseball Club, Ltd.
Denver, Colorado 80202		Internal Address:	
D Individual/a)		Street Address: 2001 Bla	La Cémate d'All
<u> </u>	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address. 2001 Bia	Ke Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Colorado		City: Denver	State: CO ZIP: 80205
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	**
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Yes □ No		
		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			olorado
Assignment ■	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	er / - Barrian
	☐ Chan∈e of Name		
☐ Other	The second secon	If assignee is not domiciled in the	e United States, a domestic
Execution Date: As of 3/24/98, acknowledged 4/13/98		designation is (Designations must be a separate	· == · · ·
		Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)
		2,047,173	3
	Ad litional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lynn P. Hendrix		6. Total number of application registrations involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LL P		7. Totaliee (37 G/ N 3.47)	Ψ 540.00
		☑ Enclosed	
	STREET SQUARE CONTRACTOR STREET S		
	MANUTE MANUTE MANUTE AND A SECOND SEC	☐ Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 4100, 1700 Lincoln Street		8. Deposit account number:	
	and the second s		
City: <u>Denver</u> St	ate: <u>CO ZIP: 80203</u>		
08/10/1998 SSMITH 00000112 2047173	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00	OP		
Statement and signature.			
	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy

Total number o pages including cover sheet, attachments, and REEL. 1766 FRAME

Lynn P. Hendrix

Name of Person Signing

August 6, 1998

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment, dated as of March 24, 1998, is from **BLAKE STREET BOMBERS**, **INC.**, a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 1425 Market Street, Suite 215, Denver, Colorado 80202, to **COLORADO ROCKIES BASEBALL CLUB, LTD.**, a Colorado limited partnership ("Assignee"), with an address of 2001 Blake Street. Denver, Colorado 80205-2000.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the mark "BS BLAKE STREET BOMBERS" and design (the "Mark") and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby and associated therewith and the United States Registration therefor, bearing Reg. No. 2,047,173, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with right to sue for damages, and collect the same. This Assignment is made subject to that certain Trademark License Agreement, dated February 10 1997, between Assignor and Assignee.

Executed as of the date first set forth above

BLAKE STREET BOMBERS, INC., a Colorado corporation

By: If I blocall
Name: CALAIL F CALOURIL
Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF DEVIVE) > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >
Tity + COUNTY OF DENVE	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 1998, by <u>Craig</u> F. Caldwell INC., a Colorado corporation.	wledged before me this/_3 th day of March, April Vas President of BLAKE STREET BOMBERS,
[SEAL]	Notary Public Name: Cinda & CONTREPS
My commission expires: 1) wy	, 31, 1995

#388317 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/07/1998 REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0832